
PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN PROMPTLY 

n n FINAL 1986 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT 
^ DIVISION III 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN LOSS RECORD 2 . O 

College SAINT NORBERT COLLEGE Cnar.h Connie Ti l ley Season Record. . - 2 

Conference N;,mp Midwest C o l l e g i a t e A t h l e t i c r.nnf^r^nr^ R e c o r d ! ? ! ! : ! ^ 
t Class by F So Jr S r 

FIRST and IJ^ST NAME 

Karen A l b e r s 

Kate Sabish 

Beth P i e r 

Chr i s P i e r 

Mary Dolan 

Kathy Shmron 

J u l i e Masino 

Cathy C la rksen 

J i l l L i n d s l e y 

Joan Watzka 

Amy P roc to r 

tci 

J r 

Fr 

J r 

J r 

Fr 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

Pos Ht 

F 5-8 

F 5-9 

G 5-6 

G 5-6 

F 5-9 

C 5-1 

F 5-8 

G 5-7 

F 5-9 

F 5-8 

F 5 -1 

Games 

16 

18 

22 

22 

18 

D 22 

22 

16 

22 

17 

) 22 

OTHERS (Number of Players none ) 

FIELD GOALS | 

Scored 

31 

16 

88 

62 

20 

68 

70 

13 

128 

42 

196 

Atts 

81 

47 

188 

136 

49 

133 

160 

48 

233 

79 

369 

Pct 

382 

340 

468 

455 

408 

511 

437 

270 

549 

531 

531 

FREE THROWS | 

Scored 

7 

5 

18 

18 

12 

42 

16 

7 

43 

19 

60 

Atts 

13 

,8 

23 

20 

16 

64 

25 

15 

69 

43 

98 

Pct 

538 

625 

782 

900 

750 

656 

640 

466 

623 

441 

612 

REBOUNDS 1 

No 

29 

43 

48 

40 

37 

116 

103 

11 

147 

56 

274 

Avg 

1 8 

2 3 

2 1 

1 8 

2 0 

5 2 

4 6 

0 6 

6 6 

3 2 

12 4 

Win Loss 

POINTS 

Total 

69 

37 

194 

142 

52 

178 

156 

33 

299 

103 

452 

Avg 

4 3 

2 0 

8 8 

6 4 

2 8 

8 0 

7 0 

2 0 

13 5 

6 0 

20 5 

1 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Games 

22 

22 

POINTS 

Number 

1715 

1106 

Scoring 

Avg 

77 9 

50 2 

f27 7 

FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

734 

466 

Atts 

1523 

1511 

Pct 

481 

308 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

247 

174 

Atts 

394 

288 

Pct 

626 

604 

REBOUNDS 

X m 
904 

737 

Rebound 
M a r g i n — ^ 

Avg 

41 0 

33 5 

+7 5 

Ball 

Total -». 
Rebs 

Total 
Shots 

Missed 

FOULS 1 

No 

318 

352 

Total Sh 

Oisq 

ots 
sed 

Points (40) 

Field Goals (20) .. 

Free Throws (15)_ 

Rebounds (20) _ 

FGA (100) ^ (FG )_ 

FG (50) (FGA )_ 

1986 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List ALL performances equaling or bettenng indicated mimmums) 

Player Opponent 

(FG FT ) 

(FG FT ) 

(No Attempts )-

(No Attempts )-

(No By Team \ . 

1986 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List only your team s BEST mark equaling or bettering indicated mmimums) 

vs (Opponent) Oate 

FTA (45) FG )_ 

vs (Opponent) 

FG Pct ( 650) 

PF (40) 

( of 

FG ( 3 5 ) _ _ 4 i _ _ FTA 2JJL- ) T^awrenf-P' T T m v . 

FG Pct (30 made) ( of ) 

Rebounds (60) 

Date 

Date 

^ - - \ n - 9 . f l 

N C A A STATISTICS SERVICE / B o x 1906 / M iss ion K a n s a s 66201 



1985-86 BASKETBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played Before opponents name indicate Opp Code number using code list provided After opponent s name 
indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc For Site use 1 for home games O for away games and 3 4 5 for each 
DIFFERENT neutral site List the arena city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below List attendance 
for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all studentsatthegame—regardlessof whether they paid admission Ifyou 
do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one 

home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home 
crowd In table below separate those home games played as double headers with the men s team (that is one admisssion price for both 
games) from those home games played alone Indicatedoubleheaders with men with dh under site in game scores H dh A dh N dh Please 
remember only games against four year, U S colleges are Included In statistics or In win loss records 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

^ A S ^ 

^(^ZO 
OPP 

CODE 

5925 
22A5. 
4355 
5960 
2585 
5940 
5950 
0430 
I1M5_ 
2525_ 
5930 
5945 
2620 

5Q?n 

0430 
4355 
0945 
?575 
.2620-
1175 

3125 . 
5960 

(List games in order played) 
OPPONENT 

W i s - O s h k o s h 
1 1 1 T r i m s B e n e d i c t i n e 
R i p o n C : Q l l e g e 
W i s - V i i h i t e w a t e r ( 1 QT) 
T;qT<-p1^nd C o l l e g e 
Wis-River Falls 
Wis-Stout 
R e l m t C o l l e g f i 

U m v e r s i t y n f C ! h i n a g n 

T ^ k p Fnrpe;1- r r ^ l l p g p 

W i s - P a r k s i d R 
Wl c;-.qi-p.^7Png P - n n t 

T ^ w r p n c e U m v p r s i t y 

•XtaJco.l.-ind rn1-1 r v j n . 

W i g - M i ITACTHTCPP' 

R p l m t C n l l p g p 

Klpon Col 1 ege 
n m v p r c ! T t - y n f Chir . ;= ign 

Take F o r e s t Col 1pgp 
Tawrencp T l n i v e r s i t y 
C o r n e l 1 Col 1ege 
•Snsqnehanna Tim v e r s i t y 
W i s - W h i t p w a t e r 

SCORE 
OWN - OPP 

87 
93 
66 
66 
81 
73 
89 
73 
7R 
91 
7S 
71 
100 

- 69 
58 
49 
62 
38 
51 
42 
39 
49 
42 
48 
73^ 
38 

CT->T>-CTpT-q' 

64 
65 
77 
78 
70 
9"̂  
90 
77 
Sfi 

48 
71 
fil 
58 
54 
71 
S3 
fi3 
S7^ 

-

-

-

J l 

n. 
JL 
-O-l 
i l 
1 
JL 
JL 
JL 

ATTENDANCE 

IOQ 
300 

j m . 
3QQ 
100 
300 
350 

J^Q_ 
250 
300 
350 
300 
100 

riSQfc 
300 

JL5Q_ 
150 
300 
?00 
200 
550 
550 
8 5 0 

* *NEUTRAL SITES 
(Arena City State) 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 
TOTAL 

GAMES ATTENDANCE 
Home games played as doubletieaders vifitti men s team 

(one admission price tor botti games) 

Home games played alone 

Totals tor all home games (add ttie two above) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 
Total season attendance all games 

(add last ttiree above) 

1,3-
13 

10 

4300 
4300 

2050 

6350 
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