817

FINAL 1986 WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

DIVISION III
ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR YEAR U.S. COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WIN LOSS RECORD

20

College	SAIN	T NOR	BERT (COLLE	Œ			Coach_	Conn	e Till	ey		Se	ason Re	cord_2	1_2
*						nferen	ice Name	Midw	est Co	ollegia					cord	<u>1 – Ժ</u> °
† Class by Fr So Jr Sr					ELD COM	•	50	EE TUROV	10	Win						
F	RST and I	LAST NAM	IE	† CI	Pos Ht	Games	Scored	ELD GOAL	Pct	Scored	EE THROW	Pct	No	DUNDS Avg	POII	Avg
——— Karen	Albei			Jr	F 5-8	16	31	81	382	··· - · ·	13	538	29	1 8	69	4 3
	Sabısl			Fr	F 5-9	18	16	47	340	5	, 8	625	43	2 3	37	2 0
Beth :				Jr	G 5-6		88	188	468	18	23	782	48	2 1	194	8 8
Chris				Jr	G 5-6		62	136	455	18	20	900	40	18	142	6 4
				Fr	F 5-9		20	49	408	12	16	750	37	2 0	52	2 8
Mary .	Dolan			FI	F 3-9	10	20		100		10	750	J			
Kathy	Shimo	on		Fr	C 5-1	0 22	68	133	511	42	64	656	116	5 2	178	8 0
Julıe	Ması	no		So	F 5-8	22	70	160	437	16	25	640	103	4 6	156	7 0
Cathy	Clar			Fr	G 5-7	16	13	48	270	7	15	466	11	0 6	33	2 0
Jıll	Linds:	2 8 ley		So	F 5-9	22	128	233	549	43	69	623	147	6 6	299	13 5
Joan '	Watzka	a		Fr	F 5-8	17	42	79	531	19	43	441	56	3 2	103	6 0
Amy P	rocto	32		Sr	F 5-1	0 22	196	369	531	60	98	612	274	12 4	452	20 5
OTHE	RS (Nun	nber of I	Players		none)										
POINTS				FIELD GOALS			FREE THROWS			REBOUNDS			Shata		FOULS	
Totals	Games	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Avg	Dead Ball	Total	Shots – Missed	No	Disq
Own	22	1715	77 9	734	1523	481	247	394	626	904	41 0				318	
Opps	22	1106	50 2	466	1511	. 308	174	288	604	737	33 5				352	
Scoring +27 7						ebound largin—	+7 5	Total → Rebs			Total SI	nots sed				
		-	L	•			DIVIDUA ances equi		LE-GA	ME HIGI	HS)	L	<u> </u>		
Point	s (40)			(FG	•	FT)	Ū	Playe				Oppone		Da	
1 Onto	3 (40)			-)									
Field	Goals (•			•									
Field Goals (20)																
Rebounds (20) (No By Team																
							TEAM S		_							
				•	vs (Oppon	ent)		е	•	•			• •	ponent)	Da	ite
												-				
		•							٠,			-				
				Rebounds (60)												
				<u> </u>				F	Rebound	ds (60)						_

1985-86 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. Before opponent's name indicate. Opp Code number using code list provided. After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2 OT etc. For Site use 1 for home games. O for away games and 3 DIFFERENT neutral site. List the arenal city and state for each DIFFERENT neutral site in the space provided below. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd in table below separate those home games played as double headers with the men s team (that is one admisssion price for both games) from those home games played alone. Indicate doubleheaders with men with dh. under site in game scores. H. dh. A. dh. N. dh. Please remember only games against four year. U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in win loss records

	4620						
	OPP	OPP (List games in order played)				SIT	ATTENDANCE
	CODE	OPPONENT	OWN	_	OPP	†	16
1	5925	Wis-Oshkosh	87		69	0	100
2	2245	Illinois Benedictine	93		58	1	300
3	4355	Ripon College	66		49	0	200
4	.5960	Wis-Whitewater (1 OT)	_66		62_	0	300
5	2585	<u> Lakeland College</u>	81		38	0	100
6	5940	Wis-River Falls	73		51	1	
7	5950	<u>Wis-Stout</u>	89		42	1	350
8	0430	Beloit College	73_		39	1	150
9	0945	University of Chicago	78		49	1	250
10	2575	Lake Forest College	91		42	1	300
11	5930	Wis-Parkside	75		48	1	350
12	5945	Wis-Stevens Point	71_		73		300
13	2620	Lawrence University	100_		38		100
14	2585	- Lakeland-College	FORE	ETI		x	XXX
15	5920	Wis-Milwaukee	64		48_		300
16	0430	Beloit College	65		27		150
17	4355	Ripon College	77_		61		150
18	0945	University of Chicago	78		58	_0_	300
19	2575	Lake Forest College	70		54		200
20	2620	Lawrence University	95		27		
21	1175	Cornell College	9.0		53		550
22	5135	Susquehanna University	77		63		550
23	5960	Wis-Whitewater	56_		سر 57		850
24							
25			. <u>L</u>				
26							
27							
28							
29	<u></u>						
30							
31				-			
32							
33							
34							
35			<u> </u>				
36				-			
37							
38	<u> </u>]	$oxed{oxed}$	

	**NEUTRAL SITES	Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary)							
	(Arena City State)		GAMES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE					
3		Home games played as doubleheaders with men s team (one admission price for both games)							
		Home games played alone	_13	_4300_					
4		Totals for all home games (add the two above)	_13	4300_					
5		Road games	_10	2050					
		Neutral site games Total season attendance all games (add last three above)		6350					

CAREER LEADERS

List any player who has played two or more years and after this past season has exceeded any of the following career minimums 1500 points 1500 rebounds 55 0 FG% 78 0 FT% 24 0 points per game 12 0 rebounds per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies PTS AVG REB AVG 타 5 P FG MADE

MADE

GAMES

AMY PROCTOR

NAME

POINTS 1685

980 REB

Signature of Reporting Official